74th OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2007 Regular Session

SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 5533

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

May 17

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, delete "\$107,334,776" and insert "\$125,588,508". 1 2 After line 10, insert: 3 "(3) Forensic services and State Medical Examiner\$ 34,206,679". 5 In line 11, delete "(3)" and insert "(4)". In line 13, delete "\$38,624,781" and insert "\$49,389,560". In line 14, delete "(4)" and insert "(5)". In line 15, delete "\$3,829,979" and insert "\$3,034,919". 9 Delete line 16. In line 23, delete "\$53,530,757" and insert "\$29,687,051". 10 In line 26, delete "\$35,091,669" and insert "\$303,487". 11 On page 2, line 3, delete "\$40,120,584" and insert "\$31,839,273". 12 In line 5, delete "\$42,360,000" and insert "\$4,149,110". 13 In line 11, delete "\$6,399,366" and insert "\$5,996,893". 14 In line 17, delete "\$8,425,178" and insert "\$8,376,077". 15 16 In line 19, delete "\$1" and insert "\$1,647,356". 17 In line 21, delete "\$6,836,155" and insert "\$6,936,155". 18 After line 25, insert: 19 "SECTION 5. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the authorized appropriations 20 and expenditure limitations for the biennium ending June 30, 2007, for the Department of 21State Police are changed by the amounts specified: "(1) The General Fund appropriation for patrol services, criminal investigations and 22gaming services specified in section 1 (1), chapter 718, Oregon Laws 2005, as modified by 2324 Emergency Board action, is reduced by \$50,000. 25"(2) The General Fund appropriation for the Office of Emergency Management, State Fire Marshal and criminal justice services specified in section 1 (5), chapter 718, Oregon Laws 26272005, as modified by Emergency Board action, is reduced by \$636,000. 28"(3) The limitation on expenditures from fees, moneys or other revenues, including Mis-29cellaneous Receipts, but excluding lottery funds and federal funds for the Office of Emergency Management, State Fire Marshal and criminal justice services, established by section 30 31 2 (5), chapter 718, Oregon Laws 2005, as modified by Emergency Board action, is increased by \$988.300.". 32In line 26, delete "5" and insert "6". 33 Delete line 28 and insert "on its passage.". 34 35